

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).6056/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-07-2019 in WP No. 1022/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay At Goa)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 1(1) GOA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAMACANTA VELINGKAR MINERALS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87000/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 05-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.Venkataraman, ASG
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
V.C.Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Delay condoned.
- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Tag with SLP (C) No 20045 of 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR